Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Retail Cost Variance Account - STR 1548
Board-Approved CDM Variance Account 1567
Extra-Ordinary Event Costs 1572
Deferred Rate Impact Amounts 1574
RSVA - One-time 1582
Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

Deferred Payments in Lieu of Taxes 1562
PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years - Sub-Account HST/OVAT
Input Tax Credits (ITCs)

1592

Total of Group 1 and Group 2 Accounts (including 1562 and 1592)

LRAM Variance Account 1568

Total including Account 1568

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Capital10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Recoveries10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs10 1555
Smart Meter OM&A Variance10 1556

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component9 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component9 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

ntario Energy Board

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$299 $299 $0 $2 $3
$4,141 $3,099 $7,240 $7 $54 $61

$0 $0 $0 $0
$463,917 $45,422 $509,339 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $12,399 $12,399 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$343,178 $56,864 $400,042 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$5,905 $5,905 $1,355 $47 $1,402
$0 $0 $0 $0

$817,440 $117,784 $0 $0 $935,224 $1,362 $104 $0 $0 $1,465

-$3,989,245 -$3,989,245 -$758,038 -$32,873 -$790,911

$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$34,622 -$34,622 $0 $0

-$3,171,804 $83,162 $0 $0 -$3,088,642 -$756,676 -$32,770 $0 $0 -$789,445

$0 $0

-$3,171,804 $83,162 $0 $0 -$3,088,642 -$756,676 -$32,770 $0 $0 -$789,445

$1,548,013 $2,869,258 $4,175,010 $242,260 -$13,763 $17,123 $3,360
-$835,529 -$610,416 -$1,445,945 $0 $0
$230,762 $1,285,386 $1,516,147 $0 $0
$170,536 $128,683 $299,220 $570 $1,881 $2,451

2010
Adjustments
during 2010 -

other 2
Interest Jan-1 to

Dec-31-10

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-10

Board-Approved
Disposition
during 2010

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-10

Adjustments during
2010 - other 2

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-10

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-10

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2010

excluding interest and
adjustments 3

Board-Approved
Disposition during

2010

Group 1 Accounts
LV Variance Account 1550
Smart Metering Entity Charge Variance Account 1551
RSVA - Wholesale Market Service Charge 1580

[…]

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Retail Cost Variance Account - STR 1548
Board-Approved CDM Variance Account 1567
Extra-Ordinary Event Costs 1572
Deferred Rate Impact Amounts 1574
RSVA - One-time 1582
Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

Deferred Payments in Lieu of Taxes 1562
PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years - Sub-Account HST/OVAT
Input Tax Credits (ITCs)

1592

Total of Group 1 and Group 2 Accounts (including 1562 and 1592)

LRAM Variance Account 1568

Total including Account 1568

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Capital10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Recoveries10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs10 1555
Smart Meter OM&A Variance10 1556

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component9 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component9 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

ntario Energy Board

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$299 $10,598 $10,897 $3 $21 $24 $10,897 $5,290
$7,240 $4,141 $3,099 $61 $76 $57 $80 $3,099

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$509,339 $29,851 $463,917 $75,274 $0 $0 $75,274 $33,783
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$12,399 $6,322 $18,721 $0 $0 $18,721
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$400,042 $41,161 $343,178 $98,025 $0 $0 $98,025 $40,353
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$5,905 $5,905 $0 $1,402 $24 $1,425 -$0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$935,224 $87,933 $817,141 $0 $206,016 $1,465 $121 $1,482 $0 $104 $206,016 $79,425 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$3,989,245 $1,982,887 -$2,006,357 -$790,911 $437,132 -$353,779 -$2,006,357 -$273,176 -$2,279,533

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$34,622 -$27,216 -$61,838 $0 $0 -$61,838

-$3,088,642 $2,043,604 $817,141 $0 -$1,862,179 -$789,445 $437,253 $1,482 $0 -$353,674 -$1,862,179 -$193,751 -$2,279,533 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$3,088,642 $2,043,604 $817,141 $0 -$1,862,179 -$789,445 $437,253 $1,482 $0 -$353,674 -$1,862,179 -$193,751 -$2,279,533 $0 $0 $0

$242,260 $764,237 $1,006,497 $3,360 -$28,414 -$25,055 $1,006,497 $699,451
-$1,445,945 -$604,165 -$2,050,110 $0 $0 -$2,050,110 -$251,530
$1,516,147 $63,259 $1,579,406 $0 $0 $1,579,406 $37,902

$299,220 $338,115 $637,335 $2,451 $4,302 $6,753 $637,335 $408,604

2011
Board-Approved

Disposition
during 2011

Adjustments
during 2011 -

other 2

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-11

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-11

2012
Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-12

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2012

excluding interest and
adjustments 3

Board-Approved
Disposition during

2012

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q1 2012

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q2 2012

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q3 2012

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-11

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-11

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2011

excluding interest and

[…]

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Retail Cost Variance Account - STR 1548
Board-Approved CDM Variance Account 1567
Extra-Ordinary Event Costs 1572
Deferred Rate Impact Amounts 1574
RSVA - One-time 1582
Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

Deferred Payments in Lieu of Taxes 1562
PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years - Sub-Account HST/OVAT
Input Tax Credits (ITCs)

1592

Total of Group 1 and Group 2 Accounts (including 1562 and 1592)

LRAM Variance Account 1568

Total including Account 1568

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Capital10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Recoveries10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs10 1555
Smart Meter OM&A Variance10 1556

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component9 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component9 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

ntario Energy Board

-$123,432 -$123,432 $0 $1,664 $1,664 -$123,432 $67,739 -$55,694 $1,664 $3,070
$0 $0 $0 $0 $36,447 $36,447 $0 $509

-$3,164,722 -$3,164,722 $0 -$29,963 -$29,963 -$3,164,722 -$916,481 -$4,081,203 -$29,963 -$40,248
$876,443 $876,443 $0 $10,477 $10,477 $876,443 $606,068 $1,482,511 $10,477 $10,347
$650,143 $650,143 $0 -$850 -$850 $650,143 $394,500 $1,044,642 -$850 $6,819

-$4,719,278 -$4,719,278 $0 -$104,524 -$104,524 -$4,719,278 -$1,550,163 -$6,269,441 -$104,524 -$100,263
$3,681,340 $3,681,340 $0 $42,784 $42,784 $3,681,340 $1,610,241 $5,291,581 $42,784 $12,814

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$1,776,570 -$1,776,570 $0 $1,695,251 $1,695,251 -$1,776,570 $4,442 -$1,772,128 $1,695,251 -$39,697
-$43,770 -$43,770 $0 -$64,405 -$64,405 -$43,770 -$2,161 -$45,931 -$64,405 $822

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$4,619,847 -$4,619,847 $0 $0 $0 $1,550,434 $1,550,434 -$4,619,847 $250,631 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$4,369,216 $1,550,434 -$145,826
-$8,301,187 -$8,301,187 $0 $0 $0 $1,507,650 $1,507,650 -$8,301,187 -$1,359,610 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$9,660,797 $1,507,650 -$158,641
$3,681,340 $3,681,340 $0 $0 $0 $42,784 $42,784 $3,681,340 $1,610,241 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,291,581 $42,784 $12,814

$16,187 $24 $225 $249 $16,187 $16,187 $249 $238
$3,099 $80 $46 $126 $3,099 $3,453 $6,552 $126 $63

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$109,056 $0 $0 $109,056 $29,697 $138,753 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$18,721 $0 $0 $18,721 $18,721 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$138,378 $0 $0 $138,378 $40,590 $178,967 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 -$0 -$0 $0 $0 -$0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $285,441 $104 $271 $0 $0 $375 $285,441 $73,740 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $359,180 $375 $301

$0 -$353,779 -$110,284 -$464,063 -$0 $0 $0 -$0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$61,838 $0 $0 -$61,838 -$61,838 $0

-$4,619,847 -$4,396,243 -$353,674 -$110,013 -$464,063 $1,550,434 $1,550,810 -$4,396,243 $324,370 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$4,071,873 $1,550,810 -$145,525

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$4,619,847 -$4,396,243 -$353,674 -$110,013 -$464,063 $1,550,434 $1,550,810 -$4,396,243 $324,370 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -$4,071,873 $1,550,810 -$145,525

$1,705,948 -$25,055 -$29,654 -$54,709 $1,705,948 -$76,005 $1,629,943 -$54,709 -$73,336
-$2,301,640 $0 $0 -$2,301,640 -$2,301,640 $0
$1,617,308 $0 $0 $1,617,308 -$265,942 -$56,211 $1,295,155 $0
$1,045,939 $6,753 $8,731 $15,483 $1,045,939 $438,918 $1,484,857 $15,483 $43,350

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 -$7,183,832 -$7,183,832 $0

2013
Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-13

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2013

excluding interest and
adjustments 3

Board-Approved
Disposition during

2013

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q1 2013

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q2 2013

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q3 2013

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q4 2013

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-13

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-13

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-13

2

Other 2 Adjustments
during Q4 2012

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-12

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-12

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

[…]

Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Retail Cost Variance Account - STR 1548
Board-Approved CDM Variance Account 1567
Extra-Ordinary Event Costs 1572
Deferred Rate Impact Amounts 1574
RSVA - One-time 1582
Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

Deferred Payments in Lieu of Taxes 1562
PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below)

1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years - Sub-Account HST/OVAT
Input Tax Credits (ITCs)

1592

Total of Group 1 and Group 2 Accounts (including 1562 and 1592)

LRAM Variance Account 1568

Total including Account 1568

Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Capital10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Recoveries10 1555
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs10 1555
Smart Meter OM&A Variance10 1556

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component9 1575

Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component9 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

ntario Energy Board

2.1.7 RRR

$4,734 -$123,432 -$755 $67,738 $5,489 $996 $332 $74,555 -$50,960 $0
$509 $36,447 $509 $536 $179 $37,671 $36,956 $0

-$70,211 -$3,164,722 -$91,992 -$916,482 $21,781 -$13,472 -$4,491 -$912,664 -$4,151,414 $0
$20,823 $876,442 $27,655 $606,069 -$6,832 $8,909 $2,970 $611,116 $1,503,335 $0
$5,969 $650,143 $11,893 $394,500 -$5,924 $5,799 $1,933 $396,308 $1,050,611 -$0

-$204,787 -$4,719,278 -$197,022 -$1,550,163 -$7,765 -$22,787 -$7,596 -$1,588,311 -$6,474,228 -$0
$55,598 $3,681,341 $114,939 $1,610,240 -$59,340 $23,671 $7,890 $1,582,461 $5,347,180 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$1,655,554 -$1,772,128 $1,655,554 $0 $0 $0 -$116,574 $0
-$63,583 -$45,931 -$63,583 $0 $0 $0 -$109,514 -$0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $1,404,608 -$4,617,566 $1,456,689 $248,350 -$52,081 $3,651 $1,217 $201,137 -$2,964,608 -$0
$0 $0 $1,349,010 -$8,298,907 $1,341,751 -$1,361,890 $7,259 -$20,020 -$6,673 -$1,381,324 -$8,311,788 -$1
$0 $0 $55,598 $3,681,341 $114,939 $1,610,240 -$59,340 $23,671 $7,890 $1,582,461 $5,347,180 $0

$487 $16,187 $487 $238 $79 $16,992 $16,674 $0
$189 $6,552 $189 $96 $32 $6,869 $6,741 -$0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $138,753 $0 $138,753 $138,753 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $18,721 $0 $275 $92 $19,088 $18,721 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $178,967 $0 $178,967 $178,967 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$0 $0 -$0 $0 -$0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $676 $0 $0 $359,180 $676 $609 $203 $360,669 $359,856 $0

-$0 $0 -$0 -$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$61,838 $0 -$909 -$303 -$63,050 $61,838

$0 $0 $1,405,284 -$4,617,566 $1,456,689 $545,693 -$51,405 $3,351 $1,117 $498,756 -$2,604,752 $61,837

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $1,405,284 -$4,617,566 $1,456,689 $545,693 -$51,405 $3,351 $1,117 $498,756 -$2,604,752 $61,837

-$128,045 $1,629,943 -$128,045 $0 $0 $0 $1,501,898 $0

$0 -$2,301,640 $0 $0 $0 -$2,301,640 $0

$0 $1,295,155 $0 $1,295,155 $1,351,366 $56,211

$58,833 $1,496,307 $58,833 -$11,451 -$0 -$11,451 $1,543,690 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 -$7,183,832 $0 -$7,183,832 -$3,054,566 $4,129,266

Board-Approved
Disposition
during 2013

Adjustments
during 2013 -

other 2

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-13
As of Dec 31-13

Interest
Disposition

during 2014 -
instructed by

Board

2014
Closing Principal

Balances as of Dec 31-
13 Adjusted for

Dispositions during
2014

Closing Interest
Balances as of Dec 31-13

Adjusted for
Dispositions during

2014

Principal
Disposition

during 2014 -
instructed by

Board

Variance
RRR vs. 2013 Balance
(Principal + Interest)

Projected Interest on Dec-31-13 Balances

Total Claim